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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Saturday 06 September 2025
San Marino Stadium - Serravalle

San Marino Bosnia and Herzegovina

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Edoardo Colombo   
4 Filippo Fabbri
5 Michele Cevoli
8 Lorenzo Capicchioni
9 Nicola Nanni

10 Filippo Berardi
11 Andrea Contadini
14 Giacomo Valentini
17 Alessandro Golinucci   
18 Samuele Zannoni
21 Alberto Riccardi

3 Matteo Zavoli   
16 Pietro Amici   
2 Simone Giocondi
6 Carlos Rossi
7 Gabriel Capicchioni

12 Alessandro Tosi
13 Marino Salicioni
15 Marco Pasolini
19 Nicolas Giacopetti
20 Nicko Sensoli
22 Marcello Mularoni
23 Matteo Valli Casadei

Coach:

Roberto Cevoli

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 4

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 1 4

Corners 0 0

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 8 17

Fouls suffered 13 19

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 37% 33%

Ball in play 8'23" 14'47"

Total ball in play 22'44" 45'22"

Referee:

Enea Jorgji (ALB)
Assistant referees:

Denis Rexha (ALB)
Ridiger Çokaj (ALB)
Fourth official:

Florian Lata (ALB)

20:45CET

45'

90'

11 Andrea Contadini Y 4'

17 Alessandro Golinucci R 16'

21' 6 Benjamin Tahirović

0'49''

7 Gabriel Capicchioni
10 Filippo Berardi 62'

12 Alessandro Tosi
11 Andrea Contadini 62'

8 Lorenzo Capicchioni Y 69'

23 Matteo Valli Casadei
18 Samuele Zannoni 74'

22 Marcello Mularoni
8 Lorenzo Capicchioni 74'

15 Marco Pasolini
14 Giacomo Valentini 84'

46' 5 Esmir Bajraktarević
20 Haris Hajradinović

54' Y 16 Adrian Leon Barišić

62' 15 Amar Memić
10 Ermedin Demirović

68' Y 17 Dzenis Burnić

70' 11 Edin Džeko

72' 11 Edin Džeko

74' 2 Nihad Mujakić
17 Dzenis Burnić

74' 9 Samed Baždar
11 Edin Džeko

76' 3 Eman Kospo
6 Benjamin Tahirović

81' 9 Samed Baždar

85' 19 Kerim Alajbegović

90' 2 Nihad Mujakić

0'30''

(1)
Half-Time 6

1 Nikola Vasilj   
6 Benjamin Tahirović

10 Ermedin Demirović
11 Edin Džeko   
13 Ivan Bašić
16 Adrian Leon Barišić
17 Dzenis Burnić
19 Kerim Alajbegović
20 Haris Hajradinović
21 Stjepan Radeljić
23 Jusuf Gazibegović

12 Osman Hadžikić   
22 Martin Zlomislić   
2 Nihad Mujakić
3 Eman Kospo
4 Tarik Muharemović
5 Esmir Bajraktarević
7 Amar Dedić
8 Armin Gigović
9 Samed Baždar

14 Ivan Šunjić
15 Amar Memić
18 Nikola Katić

Coach:

Sergej Barbarez

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 23

Attempts on target 2 10

Saves 1 1

Corners 2 6

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 14 20

Fouls suffered 8 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 63% 67%

Ball in play 14'21" 30'35"

Total ball in play 22'44" 45'22"

VAR:

Kreshnik Barjamaj (ALB)
Assistant VAR:

Juxhin Xhaja (ALB)
UEFA delegate:

René Siegrist (SUI)

Attendance: 2,740


